

Tuesday, November 27, 2018

Volume 89 No. 11



NOTICE – Items in this issue will be listed online weekly and printed monthly.

### AGL RESOURCES INC.

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	2,861,000	2,841,000
Cost & expenses	1,677,000	1,920,000
Deprec., depl. & amort.	374,000	370,000
Operating income	810,000	551,000
Interest expense	170,000	145,000
Other income (expense), net	129,000	130,000
Net before taxes	769,000	536,000
Income taxes	475,000	233,000
<b>Net income</b>	294,000	303,000
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	0	0

### ALASKA POWER & TELEPHONE CO.

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$):		
	2018	2017
<b>Net income</b>	4,452,697	
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		

### AMEREN ILLINOIS CO

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	1,902,000	1,853,000
Cost & expenses	1,247,000	1,178,000
Operating income	377,000	421,000
Other income (expense), net	26,000	3,000
Net before taxes	295,000	320,000
Income taxes	73,000	127,000
<b>Net income</b>	222,000	193,000
Balance for common	220,000	191,000
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	25,500	25,500

### ATN INTERNATIONAL INC

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	343,401	373,492
Cost & expenses	228,013	293,590
Operating income	50,786	13,998
Interest income	1,420	1,087
Interest expense	6,759	6,567
Other income (expense), net	(3,042)	(1,631)
Gains or losses		(529)
Net before taxes	42,405	6,358
Income taxes	13,018	4,839
<b>Net income</b>	29,387	1,519
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.17	\$(0.74)
Fully Diluted	\$1.16	\$(0.74)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	16,042	16,177
Year-end	15,959	

### CINCINNATI GAS & ELECTRIC CO. (THE)

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	1,452,000	1,426,000
Cost & expenses	1,061,000	986,000
Operating income	195,000	247,000
Other income (expense), net	17,000	15,000
Net before taxes	144,000	195,000
Income taxes	23,000	67,000
Income contin. oper.	121,000	128,000
<b>Net income</b>	121,000	127,000

Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	90,000	90,000

### CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	1,545,562	1,402,285
Operating income	493,005	528,270
Other income (expense), net	20,722	15,402
Net before taxes	400,620	437,095
Income taxes	102,010	159,450
<b>Net income</b>	298,610	277,645
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	6,035	6,035

### DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	410,100	399,700
Operating income	96,900	86,500
Interest expense	20,500	23,500
Other income (expense), net	(2,500)	(2,900)
Net before taxes	73,900	60,100
Income taxes	12,000	10,900
Income contin. oper.	61,900	49,200
Income discont. oper.		(45,600)
<b>Net income</b>	61,900	3,600
Balance for common		3,600
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	41,172	

### DPL INC.

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	591,500	561,700
Cost & expenses	439,000	432,600
Operating income	93,700	72,200
Other income (expense), net	(5,600)	(2,300)
Net before taxes	13,700	(12,800)
Income taxes	1,500	(5,000)
Income discont. oper.	29,200	(21,500)
<b>Net income</b>	41,400	(29,300)
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	0	0

### DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$Millions):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	5,525	5,581
Cost & expenses	3,240	3,072
Operating income	1,419	1,705
Other income (expense), net	108	140
Net before taxes	1,204	1,531
Income taxes	268	522
<b>Net income</b>	936	1,009
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		

### DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, INC.

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	1,392,000	1,345,000
Operating income	510,000	621,000
Interest expense	125,000	132,000
Other income (expense), net	36,000	32,000

Net before taxes	421,000	521,000
Income taxes	104,000	203,000
<b>Net income</b>	317,000	318,000

Earnings common share  
Common Shares:

### ENTERGY ARKANSAS INC

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	1,267,834	1,149,062
Operating income	127,933	288,591
Interest expense	86,578	80,318
Other income (expense), net	1,399	3,946
Net before taxes	64,106	240,084
Income taxes	(183,595)	94,592
<b>Net income</b>	247,701	145,492
Balance for common	246,630	144,421
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	46,980	46,980

### ENTERGY LOUISIANA LLC (NEW)

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Total revenues	3,308,744	3,254,711
Cost & expenses	2,413,796	2,247,593
Deprec., depl. & amort.	366,950	349,660
Operating income	527,998	657,458
Interest expense	188,380	187,888
Other income (expense), net	1,075	4,919
Net before taxes	483,830	598,900
Income taxes	(30,430)	193,759
<b>Net income</b>	514,260	405,141
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		

### ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI INC

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	900,027	611,150
Operating income	22,846	180,767
Interest expense	39,254	35,272
Other income (expense), net	4,485	3,847
Net before taxes	(11,897)	149,375
Income taxes	(123,715)	57,369
<b>Net income</b>	111,818	92,006
Balance for common	111,103	91,291
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	8,666	8,666

### ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS LLC

<b>Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30</b> (Consol. – \$000):		
	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	457,791	421,295
Operating income	67,356	83,577
Interest expense	14,546	15,432
Other income (expense), net	1,361	1,039
Net before taxes	54,501	69,705
Income taxes	3,943	25,316
<b>Net income</b>	50,558	44,389
Balance for common	50,558	43,665
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end		8,436

### INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO

**Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2018	2017
Total revenues	1,548,200	1,398,100
Cost & expenses	1,042,600	963,900
Deprec., depl. & amort.	209,200	181,000
Operating income	296,400	253,200
Other income (expense), net	26,300	19,800
Net before taxes	232,100	189,500
Income taxes	(500)	(18,600)
<b>Net income</b>	<b>232,600</b>	<b>208,100</b>
Balance for common	224,900	200,400
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	13,371	13,371

**IPALCO ENTERPRISES, INC.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	770,896	724,168
Operating income	155,943	133,781
Other income (expense), net	12,143	26,905
<b>Net income</b>	<b>97,621</b>	<b>83,868</b>
Balance for common	95,211	81,458
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	108,907	108,907

**MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	2,295,000	2,166,000
Cost & expenses	1,352,000	1,281,000
Operating income	444,000	516,000
Other income (expense), net	87,000	61,000
Net before taxes	361,000	417,000
Income taxes	(334,000)	(207,000)
<b>Net income</b>	<b>695,000</b>	<b>624,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	71,000	71,000

**MIDDLESEX WATER CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	63,683,000	59,505,000
Operating income	29,989,000	29,534,000
Other income (expense), net	2,082,000	1,157,000
Net before taxes	27,142,000	26,726,000
Income taxes	1,683,000	9,263,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>25,459,000</b>	<b>17,463,000</b>
Balance for common	25,351,000	17,355,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.55	\$1.06
Fully Diluted	\$1.54	\$1.06
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	16,535,000	16,480,000
Year-end	16,398,000	16,345,000

**MISSISSIPPI POWER CO****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	956,000	915,000
Cost & expenses	689,000	3,766,000
Operating income	141,000	(2,971,000)
Interest expense	59,000	23,000
Other income (expense), net	28,000	76,000
Net before taxes	110,000	(2,918,000)
Income taxes	23,000	(885,000)
<b>Net income</b>	<b>87,000</b>	<b>(2,033,000)</b>
Balance for common	86,000	(2,034,000)
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	1,121	1,121

**NEVADA POWER CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	1,777,000	1,785,000
Cost & expenses	1,115,000	1,026,000
Operating income	409,000	528,000
Other income (expense), net	18,000	17,000
Net before taxes	300,000	414,000
Income taxes	72,000	151,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>228,000</b>	<b>263,000</b>
Earnings common share		

	2018	2017
Common Shares:		
Year-end	1	1

**PACIFICORP****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	3,746,000	3,956,000
Cost & expenses	2,227,000	2,225,000
Deprec., depl. & amort.	602,000	598,000
Operating income	917,000	1,133,000
Other income (expense), net	60,000	51,000
Net before taxes	702,000	911,000
Income taxes	100,000	294,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>602,000</b>	<b>617,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	357,000	357,000

**PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS CO INC****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	940,000	884,000
Cost & expenses	675,000	604,000
Operating income	147,000	171,000
Other income (expense), net	15,000	7,000
Net before taxes	102,000	119,000
Income taxes	21,000	43,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>81,000</b>	<b>76,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	0	0

**PROGRESS ENERGY, INC.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	5,342,000	4,789,000
Operating income	1,594,000	1,688,000
Interest expense	626,000	595,000
Other income (expense), net	128,000	112,000
Net before taxes	1,096,000	1,205,000
Income taxes	186,000	384,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>910,000</b>	<b>821,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	0	0

**PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	522,740	452,901
Operating income	159,118	196,063
Interest expense	43,977	38,676
Other income (expense), net	24,253	7,367
Net before taxes	139,394	164,754
Income taxes	37,857	65,128
<b>Net income</b>	<b>101,537</b>	<b>99,626</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	0	0

**QUESTAR GAS CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	628,200	627,500
Cost & expenses	492,700	492,600
Deprec., depl. & amort.	56,300	52,100
Operating income	79,200	82,800
Other income (expense), net	2,600	3,100
Net before taxes	54,800	60,400
Income taxes	10,100	22,900
<b>Net income</b>	<b>44,700</b>	<b>37,500</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	9,200	9,200

**SIERRA PACIFIC POWER CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	438,000	359,000
Deprec., depl. & amort.	89,000	85,000
Operating income	122,000	156,000
Other income (expense), net	11,000	7,000
Net before taxes	101,000	131,000
Income taxes	25,000	46,000

<b>Net income</b>	76,000	85,000
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	1	1

**SYSTEM ENERGY RESOURCES INC.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	232,253	246,199
Operating income	36,468	124,498
Interest expense	26,951	26,455
Other income (expense), net	2,641	(991)
Net before taxes	45,725	112,073
<b>Net income</b>	<b>68,667</b>	<b>60,280</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	789	789

**TC PIPELINES, LP****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	11,000	45,000
Operating income	242,000	194,000
Net before taxes	242,000	194,000
Income taxes	1,000	1,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>241,000</b>	<b>193,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.11	\$2.38
Fully Diluted	\$3.11	\$2.38
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	71,300	68,900
Year-end	71,300	69,600

**TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	137,880	136,371
Operating income	73,185	73,726
Interest expense	23,771	22,619
Other income (expense), net	3,067	2,392
Net before taxes	52,481	53,499
Income taxes	11,602	18,964
<b>Net income</b>	<b>40,879</b>	<b>34,535</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	6	6

**TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses	700,618	624,481
Operating income	251,315	282,265
Interest expense	49,818	48,972
Other income (expense), net	10,397	14,352
Net before taxes	211,894	247,645
Income taxes	35,521	83,951
<b>Net income</b>	<b>176,373</b>	<b>163,694</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	32,139	32,139

**UNION ELECTRIC CO****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	2,876,000	2,841,000
Cost & expenses	1,723,000	1,753,000
Operating income	742,000	689,000
Other income (expense), net	24,000	27,000
Net before taxes	635,000	580,000
Income taxes	132,000	218,000
<b>Net income</b>	<b>503,000</b>	<b>362,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end	102,100	

**VECTREN UTILITY HOLDINGS INC.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2018	2017
Total revenues	1,038,300	990,400
Cost & expenses	662,200	593,300
Deprec., depl. & amort.	186,300	174,300
Operating income	189,800	222,800
Interest expense	60,300	53,500
Other income (expense), net	27,900	21,400

Net before taxes .....	157,400	190,700
Income taxes .....	24,600	68,500
<b>Net income</b> .....	<b>132,800</b>	<b>122,200</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end .....	0	0

**VIRGINIA ELECTRIC & POWER CO.****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses .....	3,317,000	2,765,000
Operating income .....	1,653,000	2,113,000
Other income (expense), net .....	49,000	57,000
Net before taxes .....	1,314,000	1,797,000
Income taxes .....	271,000	664,000
<b>Net income</b> .....	<b>1,043,000</b>	<b>1,133,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end .....	275	275

**WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2018	2017
Total revenues .....	2,721,700	2,771,200
Cost & expenses .....	2,113,400	2,026,200
Operating income .....	348,700	497,200
Interest expense .....	88,800	88,000
Other income (expense), net .....	16,200	8,400
Net before taxes .....	276,100	417,600
Income taxes .....	(26,600)	150,200
<b>Net income</b> .....	<b>302,700</b>	<b>267,400</b>
Balance for common .....	301,800	266,500
Earnings common share		
Common Shares:		
Year-end .....	33,289	33,289

**YORK WATER CO****Earnings, 9 mos. to Sep 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2018	2017
Cost & expenses .....	14,246,000	13,724,000
Operating income .....	16,887,000	17,448,000
Other income (expense), net .....	(1,177,000)	(1,208,000)
Net before taxes .....	11,769,000	12,882,000
Income taxes .....	2,070,000	3,435,000
<b>Net income</b> .....	<b>9,699,000</b>	<b>9,447,000</b>
Earnings common share		
Primary .....	\$0.75	\$0.74
Fully Diluted .....	\$0.75	\$0.74
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted .....	12,895,264	12,845,462
Year-end .....	12,928,085	12,859,432

\*

*MERGENT PUBLIC UTILITY News Reports 0027-0873* is published weekly online on Tuesdays and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10022. The News Reports are part of the PUBLIC UTILITY Manual and provide periodic updates. Send address changes to MERGENT PUBLIC UTILITY, 580 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715.

Copyright©2018 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.

All information contained is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error, as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is", without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY MERGENT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.